TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

ETAS ID: TM514050

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	MERGER	
EFFECTIVE DATE:	08/01/2018	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Kerr Concentrates, Inc.		07/31/2018	Corporation: OREGON

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Ingredion Incorporated	
Street Address:	5 Westbrook Corporate Center	
City:	Westchester	
State/Country:	ILLINOIS	
Postal Code:	60154	
Entity Type:	Corporation: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type Number		Word Mark	
Registration Number:	4892967	CAPTURING THE ESSENCE OF NATURE	
Registration Number:	3630770	CAPTURING THE ESSENCE OF NATURE	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 9087073706

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 9086855128

Email: trademarks@ingredion.com **Correspondent Name:** Ingredion Incorporated Address Line 1: 10 Finderne Avenue

Address Line 4: Bridgewater, NEW JERSEY 08807

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Sonia Sabater
SIGNATURE:	/Sonia Sabater/
DATE SIGNED:	03/13/2019

Total Attachments: 3

source=KERR CONCENTRATES INC.-OR-Merger (Discontinuing Company)#page1.tif source=KERR CONCENTRATES INC.-OR-Merger (Discontinuing Company)#page2.tif source=KERR CONCENTRATES INC.-OR-Merger (Discontinuing Company)#page3.tif

> **TRADEMARK** REEL: 006589 FRAME: 0575



Secretary of State Corporation Division 255 Capitol Street NE, Suite 151 Salem, OR 97310-1327

Phone:(503)986-2200 www.filinginoregon.com

INGREDION INCORPORATED 5 WESTBROOK CORPORATE CENTER WESTCHESTER IL 60154

Acknowledgement Letter

The document you submitted was recorded as shown below. Please review and verify the information listed for accuracy.

Document Filed On ARTICLES OF MERGER 07/31/2018

Name of SurvivorReg. No.TypeJurisINGREDION INCORPORATED1439189-93FGN BUS CORPDE

Name(s) of Non Survivor(s)Reg. No.TypeJurisKERR CONCENTRATES, INC.076319-97DOM BUS CORPOR

LINJAH ACK_M-S 07/31/2018

TRADEMARK REEL: 006589 FRAME: 0576



Secretary of State Corporation Division 255 Capitol Street NE, Suite 151 Salem, OR 97310-1327

Phone:(503)986-2200 www.filinginoregon.com **Registry Number: 1439189-93**

Type: FOREIGN BUSINESS CORPORATION

Next Renewal Date: 05/11/2019

INGREDION INCORPORATED 5 WESTBROOK CORPORATE CENTER **WESTCHESTER IL 60154**

Acknowledgment Letter

The document you submitted was recorded as shown below. Please review and verify the information listed for accuracy.

Document **ARTICLES OF MERGER**

Filed On

Effective Date

Jurisdiction

07/31/2018

08/01/2018

DELAWARE

Name

INGREDION INCORPORATED

Principal Place of Business 5 WESTBROOK CORPORATE CENTER **WESTCHESTER IL 60154**

Mailing Address 5 WESTBROOK CORPORATE CENTER WESTCHESTER IL 60154

Secretary **CHRISTINE M CASTELLANO** 5 WESTBROOK CORPORATE CENTER **WESTCHESTER IL 60154**

Registered Agent C T CORPORATION SYSTEM 780 COMMERCIAL ST SE STE 100 **SALEM OR 97301**

President JAMES P ZALLIE 5 WESTBROOK CORPORATE CENTER **WESTCHESTER IL 60154**

SHADEA 07/31/2018

TRADEMARK REEL: 006589 FRAME: 0577



Secretary of State - Corporation Division - 255 Capitol St. NE, Suite 151 - Salem, OR 97310-1327 - sos.oregon.gov/business - Phone: (503) 986-2200

FILED

JUL 31 2018

SURVIVOR REGISTRY NUMBER: (IF APPLICABLE)	1439189-93	OREGON SECRETARY OF STATE		
		90, the information on this application that will be posted on our web:		For office use only
		dditional Sheet if Necessary.		
1) Name of Surviv	ving Corporation:	GREDION INCORPORA	TED	
2) OREGON REGIST	TRY NUMBER: 1439189	-93		
•	OF SURVIVING CORPORATI	ON: DELAWARE		
4) New Name of S (if Changed)	SURVIVING CORPORATION:			
	SURVIVING CORPORATION:	KERR CONCENTRAT	ES, INC.	
6) OREGON REGIST (IF APPLICABLE)	RYNUMBER: 076319			
7) DOMICILE STATE	OF Non-Surviving Corp	OREGON	-	
8) DA CERTIFICA	TE OF MERGER IS ATTACHI	ED (OPTIONAL)		
Effective Date of Fili	ing: 08/01/2018			
partnership. I declare as an a identity of any pe	uthorized signer, under pena erson including officers, direct and belief, true, correct and co	ally of perjury, that this docum dors, employees, members, r	nent does not fraudulently cor managers or agents. This filir	npany, or a general partner for a limited nocal, obscure, alter, or otherwise misrepresent the ng has been examined by me and is, to the best of linst the law and may be penalized by finas,
Signature:		Printed Na	ame:	Title:
		Jorgen 1	Kokke	Executive Vice President, Global Specialtie and President, North America
CONTACT NAME: (To re	soive questions with this filing.)		FEES	

Voluntary Statement of Foreign Merger (11/17)

RECORDED: 03/13/2019

PHONE NUMBER: (Include area code.)

QR055 - 2/22/2018 Wolters Kluwer Online

708.563.5329

TRADEMARK
REEL: 006589 FRAME: 0578

Processing Fees are nonrefundable. Prease make check payable to "Corporation Olvision."

Free copies are available at $\underline{\mathsf{sos}}.\underline{\mathsf{oregoing}}.\underline{\mathsf{ony}}.\underline{\mathsf{business}}, \mathsf{using}$ the Business Name Search program.